OIPE 40	10 0006
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OUR FILE HW-8256  103305680  T T  auemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dates:  Peter Beijbom; Niklas Johansson; and Christian Norman  Execution Date(s): August 16, 2006; August 16, 2006  August 16, 2006  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hedson Technologies AB  Street Address: Hammarvagen 4 S-232 37 Arlov SWEDEN  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A Patent Application No.(s): 11/497,004, filed August 1, 2006	oplication, the execution date of the application is  B. Patent No.(s):
Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James L. Tarolli  Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,  & Tummino L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1400  Phone Number: (216) 621-2234  Fax Number: (216) 621-4072  Email Address: JTarolli@Tarolli.com	bers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00
9. Signature:  James L. Tarolli  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,029  Total number of pages includ	August 30, 2006 Date  ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

09/06/2006 WABDELR1 00000030 11497004 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0323

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, # (we),	Peter BEIJBOM, Ni		ANSSON and Chri	stian NORMA	N	
whose post office address	s(es) appear(s) below, hereina	Assignor Name(s) after referred to	o as Assignor, have in	vented certain nev	w and usefui	
	An apparatus and me				,	
		Title of invention				
	s "The Invention") for which	an application	i for United States Let	ers Patent was		
	even date herewith;					
□ executed on	01 Aug. 2006 , So	;	1/407 004			
					4	
	International Application No Inited States of America;	)	on		, designating	
	II - 4 M 1	hnologia	. a A D			
WHEREAS,	Hedson Tech	Assignes Name(s)	es ad			
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			,	
whose post office address	<sub>sis</sub> Hammarvägen <sup>4</sup>	4, S-232	2 37 Arlöv, S	Sweden	······································	
hereinaster referred to as	ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ac	equiring the en	ntire right, title and int	erest in and to the	same in the	
United States;						
by these presents do sell, and application throughout	E, for good and valuable considers assign and transfer unto saide out the United States of Amerin-part and reissue of saides.	ASSIGNEE, the rica, including	entire right, title, and	interest in and to s	aid invention	
including additional docu further consideration. A communicate to ASSIGNO ASSIGNOR'S possession of be required of ASSIGNO encompassed within the t	ance of said application or an iments that may be required to ASSIGNOR also agrees, withou EE at ASSIGNEE'S request do recontrol, and to provide furthous in respect of the prosecut terms of this instrument. ASSIGNEE'S and other legal representations and other legal representations.	o affirm the rist further consist further consistences and ser assurances tion, maintenationOR's obligation	ights of ASSIGNEE in an ideration and at ASSIG information concernin and testimony on behalance and defense of a	nd to said invention NEE'S expense, to g the invention the f of ASSIGNEE that ny patent application	n, all without identify and at are within lawfully may ion or patent	
Letters Patent referred to ASSIGNEE'S sole use and end of the term for whic ASSIGNOR had this assign	ereby authorizes and requests above to ASSIGNEE, as the A behoof; and for the use and bit such Letters Patent may be nament and sale not been made	ASSIGNEE of the behoof of ASSI granted, as fi	e entire right, title and GNEE'S legal represent	interest in and to a atives and successor same would have	the same, for ors, to the full	2006
BEIJBOM,			<u>Jww</u>	Duy vu	<u> </u>	
<del>_</del>	nor Name		<u>.</u>	Date		
Uardaväg	<del></del>			Sweden	<del></del>	
	t Address		o i	here Signed		
S-224 71				0 +		
	City		YILLA	Birdia	110	
Sweden			7000	V/M/M	<i>Ju</i> (	
State (Lip	o) or Country			Signature		
WITNESS: (Optional)			WITNESS: (Optional)	V		
Printf	Type Name		Prin	nt/Type Name		
Sig	gnature	•		Signature		

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0324

JOHANSSON, Niklas	410G 16, 2006			
Assignor Name	Date			
Amiralsgatan 32	Arlöv, Sweden			
Street Address	Where Signed			
S-211 55 Malmö	$n \sim r \rho = 0$			
City	1) glilas Felia			
Sweden	10 hope brown			
State (Zip) or Country	Signature			
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)			
(	-			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			
NORMAN, Christian	Aug 16. 2006			
Assignor Name	Date			
Rörbäcksvägen 72	Arlöv, Sweden			
Street Address	Where Signed			
S-246 57 Barsebäck	•			
City				
Sweden	Jun Ven			
State (Zip) or Country	Signature			
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			
Assignor Name	Date			
Street Address	Where Signed			
City				
State (Zip) or Country	Signature			
WITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 018275 FRAME: 0325